



\$~43.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12072/2018 and C.M. Nos.46771/2018 & 14354/2019

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGH ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apurb Lal & Ms. Meenu Pandey,  
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**01.08.2019**

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has recently been engaged in the matter. He seeks an adjournment.

At request, adjourned to 27.02.2020.

**VIPIN SANGHI, J**

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**AUGUST 01, 2019**

*B.S. Rohella*