



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

10.

+ W.P.(C) 12072/2018 & CM APPL. 46771/2018 and
CM APPL. 14354/2019

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mr. A.K.Thakur, Mr. Sujeet Kumar,
Mr. Ishaan Ojha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

11.

+ W.P.(C) 12083/2018 & CM APPL. 14344/2019 and CM APPL.
18093/2019.

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mr. A.K.Thakur, Mr. Sujeet Kumar,
Mr. Ishaan Ojha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ANR
..... Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
16.04.2024

%

1. Though pleadings in the matters are complete, as both sides



submit that the same are likely to take time, hearing is being deferred for non-availability of Regular Bench.

2. List on 27.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 16, 2024/ib