



2026:DHC:2680-DB

\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12072/2018 & CM APPLS.46771/2018 & 14354/2019**

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARYRespondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. M. Khurana,
Mr. R. Khatana and Mr. Varun Pratap
Singh, Advocates.

+ **W.P.(C) 12083/2018 & CM APPLS.14344/2019 and 18093/2019**

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Waize Ali Noor, Mr. M. Khurana,
Mr. R. Khatana and Mr. Varun Pratap
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

27.08.2024

%

1. Re-notify on 18.11.2024 for final hearing.



2026:DHC:2680-DB

2. Parties are directed to file their written submissions within four weeks from today along with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/ry