



2026:DHC:2680-DB

\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12072/2018 AND CM APPLs. 46771/2018 &
14354/2019

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur, Mr. Rishi
Raj, Mr. Sujeet Kumar and Mr. Ningthem
Oinam Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARYRespondent
Through:

+ W.P.(C) 12083/2018 AND CM APPLs. 14344/2019 &
18093/2019

SH. SANJAY PRATAP SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. A.K. Thakur, Mr. Rishi
Raj, Mr. Sujeet Kumar and Mr. Ningthem
Oinam Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ANR
.....Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
18.11.2024

1. Written submission have not been filed.
2. Re-notify on 23 January 2025 alongwith WP (C) 6699/2018



2026:DHC:2680-DB

which is similar to these matters.

3. Written submissions be filed in the meanwhile.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any